
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 492 JOÃO PACHECO Individual 03:11 -

2 372 Leonardo Mitreiro Santos JIV 03:12 +00:01 -

3 36 Gustavo Terra CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:20 +00:09 -

4 404 Maria Miranda HL RUNNERS 03:20 +00:09 -

5 60 Martim Bolarinho Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 03:25 +00:14 -

6 478 Rita da Costa Rodrigues Individual 03:28 +00:17 -

7 33 António Azevedo CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:28 +00:17 -

8 403 Dinis Miranda HL RUNNERS 03:30 +00:19 -

9 225 Miguel Medeiros Silva JIV 03:30 +00:19 -

10 274 Matilde Couto CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:33 +00:22 -

11 477 Madalena Mateus Resendes Individual 03:42 +00:31 -

12 303 Guilherme Castelo Branco Individual 03:46 +00:35 -

13 35 Inês Pacheco CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:47 +00:36 -

14 32 Beatriz Salvador Marques Almiro 
Costa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 03:59 +00:48 -

15 301 Lucas Castelo Branco Individual 04:01 +00:50 -

16 476 André Martim Gomes Moreira Individual 04:04 +00:53 -

17 270 Mariana Ferreira Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 04:04 +00:53 -

18 299 Bernardo Machado Individual 04:07 +00:56 -

19 491 Enzo Miguel JIV 04:09 +00:58 -

20 305 Manuel Valério Individual 04:10 +00:59 -

21 306 Maria Francisca Mota Individual 04:11 +01:00 -

22 465 Madalena Siqueira Siqueira 04:13 +01:02 -

23 469 ISAAC SANFONA Individual 04:14 +01:03 -

24 405 Margarida Macedo de Jesus Individual 04:18 +01:07 -

25 93 Henrique Câmara Individual 04:21 +01:10 -

26 64 Matilde Soares JIV 04:21 +01:10 -

27 273 Maria Alice Faustino CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 04:26 +01:15 -

28 292 Maria Inês Gonçalves HL RUNNERS 04:31 +01:20 -

29 300 Joaquim Ledo Pereira Individual 04:32 +01:21 -

30 398 Mariana Moreira Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 04:41 +01:30 -

31 85 Matilde Cordeiro Individual 04:44 +01:33 -

32 438 Alice Conceição Individual 04:51 +01:40 -

33 88 Miguel Freitas Individual 05:02 +01:51 -

34 464 Teresa Siqueira Siqueira 05:18 +02:07 -

35 288 Mariana Moniz FUN&FIT Training 06:16 +03:05 -

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.3ºC 75%19:20

End 16.3ºC 75%19:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:41

KIDS - STAGE 1

São Silvestre de Lagoa 2022
Lagoa, Açores, PT
29-December-2022

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 16.3ºC 75%19:20

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.3ºC 75%19:30

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Benjamim A Feminino
1 465 Madalena Siqueira Siqueira Benjamim A Feminino 04:13 -

2 273 Maria Alice Faustino CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Benjamim A Feminino 04:26 +00:13 -

3 292 Maria Inês Gonçalves HL RUNNERS Benjamim A Feminino 04:31 +00:18 -

4 398 Mariana Moreira Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Benjamim A Feminino 04:41 +00:27 -

5 85 Matilde Cordeiro Individual Benjamim A Feminino 04:44 +00:31 -

6 438 Alice Conceição Individual Benjamim A Feminino 04:51 +00:38 -

7 464 Teresa Siqueira Siqueira Benjamim A Feminino 05:18 +01:05 -

8 288 Mariana Moniz FUN&FIT Training Benjamim A Feminino 06:16 +02:03 -

Benjamim A Masculino
1 403 Dinis Miranda HL RUNNERS Benjamim A Masculino 03:30 -

2 301 Lucas Castelo Branco Individual Benjamim A Masculino 04:01 +00:31 -

3 476 André Martim Gomes Moreira Individual Benjamim A Masculino 04:04 +00:34 -

4 299 Bernardo Machado Individual Benjamim A Masculino 04:07 +00:37 -

5 491 Enzo Miguel JIV Benjamim A Masculino 04:09 +00:39 -

6 300 Joaquim Ledo Pereira Individual Benjamim A Masculino 04:32 +01:02 -

7 88 Miguel Freitas Individual Benjamim A Masculino 05:02 +01:32 -

Benjamim B Feminino

1 274 Matilde Couto CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Benjamim B Feminino 03:33 -

2 32 Beatriz Salvador Marques Almiro Costa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Benjamim B Feminino 03:59 +00:25 -

3 405 Margarida Macedo de Jesus Individual Benjamim B Feminino 04:18 +00:45 -

4 64 Matilde Soares JIV Benjamim B Feminino 04:21 +00:48 -

Benjamim B Masculino

1 33 António Azevedo CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Benjamim B Masculino 03:28 -

2 303 Guilherme Castelo Branco Individual Benjamim B Masculino 03:46 +00:17 -

3 305 Manuel Valério Individual Benjamim B Masculino 04:10 +00:42 -

4 93 Henrique Câmara Individual Benjamim B Masculino 04:21 +00:52 -

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:41
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Infantil Feminino
1 404 Maria Miranda HL RUNNERS Infantil Feminino 03:20 -

2 478 Rita da Costa Rodrigues Individual Infantil Feminino 03:28 +00:08 -

3 477 Madalena Mateus Resendes Individual Infantil Feminino 03:42 +00:22 -

4 35 Inês Pacheco CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Infantil Feminino 03:47 +00:27 -

5 270 Mariana Ferreira Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Infantil Feminino 04:04 +00:44 -

6 306 Maria Francisca Mota Individual Infantil Feminino 04:11 +00:51 -

Infantil Masculino
1 492 JOÃO PACHECO Individual Infantil Masculino 03:11 -

2 372 Leonardo Mitreiro Santos JIV Infantil Masculino 03:12 +00:00 -

3 36 Gustavo Terra CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Infantil Masculino 03:20 +00:08 -

4 60 Martim Bolarinho Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Infantil Masculino 03:25 +00:13 -

5 225 Miguel Medeiros Silva JIV Infantil Masculino 03:30 +00:18 -

6 469 ISAAC SANFONA Individual Infantil Masculino 04:14 +01:03 -

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:41
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 311 João Rodrigo Cabral Individual 07:58 03:48

2 307 Diana Franco Individual 08:10 +00:12 03:53

3 310 Gabriel Pimentel Pinto da Costa Individual 08:28 +00:30 04:02

4 100 Raquel Campos Cardoso Individual 08:35 +00:37 04:05

5 463 Caetano Siqueira Siqueira 08:45 +00:47 04:10

6 38 Miguel Salvador Marques Almiro 
Costa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 09:01 +01:03 04:18

7 42 Sofia Reis CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 09:33 +01:35 04:33

8 99 Maria Luisa Correia Individual 10:22 +02:24 04:56

9 271 Margarida Ferreira Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 10:42 +02:44 05:06

10 400 Rita Reis FUN&FIT Training 12:09 +04:11 05:47

11 374 Leanor Mitreiro Santos JIV 13:14 +05:16 06:18

12 275 Victória Saraiva CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 16:34 +08:36 07:54

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.4ºC 75%19:30

End 16.4ºC 75%19:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:42

JOVENS - STAGE 1
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Start 16.4ºC 75%19:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.4ºC 75%19:54

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Iniciado Feminino
1 307 Diana Franco Individual Iniciado Feminino 08:10 03:53

2 100 Raquel Campos Cardoso Individual Iniciado Feminino 08:35 +00:24 04:05

3 99 Maria Luisa Correia Individual Iniciado Feminino 10:22 +02:12 04:56

4 400 Rita Reis FUN&FIT Training Iniciado Feminino 12:09 +03:58 05:47

5 374 Leanor Mitreiro Santos JIV Iniciado Feminino 13:14 +05:04 06:18

6 275 Victória Saraiva CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Iniciado Feminino 16:34 +08:24 07:54

Iniciado Masculino
1 463 Caetano Siqueira Siqueira Iniciado Masculino 08:45 04:10

2 38 Miguel Salvador Marques Almiro Costa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Iniciado Masculino 09:01 +00:16 04:18

Juvenil Feminino

1 42 Sofia Reis CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Juvenil Feminino 09:33 04:33

2 271 Margarida Ferreira Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Juvenil Feminino 10:42 +01:08 05:06

Juvenil Masculino
1 311 João Rodrigo Cabral Individual Juvenil Masculino 07:58 03:48

2 310 Gabriel Pimentel Pinto da Costa Individual Juvenil Masculino 08:28 +00:29 04:02

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:42

Jovens
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 280 Marcelo Salgueiro CIAIA 21:44 03:21

2 266 Joel Moreira JIV 23:20 +01:36 03:35

3 251 Nuno Miguel Alves Oliveira MORCEGOS TRAIL 23:29 +01:45 03:37

4 281 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 23:30 +01:46 03:37

5 258 Mário Bruno Ramos Leitão MORCEGOS TRAIL 23:31 +01:47 03:37

6 40 Rafael Baptista CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 24:14 +02:30 03:44

7 254 Renato Medeiros MORCEGOS TRAIL 24:28 +02:44 03:46

8 279 João Paulo de Paiva Amaral CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 24:31 +02:47 03:46

9 388 Rogério Brandão MORCEGOS TRAIL 24:43 +02:59 03:48

10 295 Michael Gonçalves HL RUNNERS 24:47 +03:03 03:49

11 163 PEDRO AMARAL Individual 25:16 +03:32 03:53

12 378 Pedro Oliveira JIV 25:17 +03:33 03:53

13 21 João Narciso Gonçalves JIV 25:18 +03:34 03:54

14 377 Paulo Azevedo JIV 25:20 +03:36 03:54

15 402 Roberto Valente GDSVF 25:20 +03:36 03:54

16 457 Delio Melo Núcleo Sporting de São Miguel 25:21 +03:37 03:54

17 119 Filipe Ferro Mondim Individual 25:37 +03:53 03:57

18 325 Carlos Saraiva HL RUNNERS 25:40 +03:56 03:57

19 397 JAIRSON PIEDADE CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 25:40 +03:56 03:57

20 387 Gonçalo José Botelho Vasconcelos 
Raposo MORCEGOS TRAIL 25:48 +04:04 03:58

21 488 Paulo Barbosa AquaFit 25:54 +04:10 03:59

22 261 José Braga MORCEGOS TRAIL 25:59 +04:15 04:00

23 259 Pedro Faria MORCEGOS TRAIL 26:05 +04:21 04:01

24 384 Sérgio Soares LetsRunAzores 26:09 +04:25 04:01

25 82 Eduardo António Oliveira da Silva HL RUNNERS 26:09 +04:25 04:01

26 120 Gonçalo Gomes Individual 26:23 +04:39 04:04

27 375 Andrea Silva JIV 26:25 +04:41 04:04

28 83 António Amaral HL RUNNERS 26:28 +04:44 04:04

29 433 Henrique Arruda MORCEGOS TRAIL 26:34 +04:50 04:05

30 80 Paulo Alexandre Vitória Câmara HL RUNNERS 26:38 +04:54 04:06

31 272 Roberto Paulo Pinheiro Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 26:40 +04:56 04:06

32 287 Joao frias Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 26:44 +05:00 04:07

33 24 Filipe Lopes Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 27:02 +05:18 04:09

34 389 Henrique Aguiar Sá Os Flechas 27:03 +05:19 04:10

35 284 André Arruda Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 27:13 +05:29 04:11

36 245 Flávio Guerreiro Milhafres 27:18 +05:34 04:12

37 204 Samuel Jesus Individual 27:20 +05:36 04:12

38 379 João Pedro Correia Caetano LetsRunAzores 27:29 +05:45 04:14

39 205 Aquiles Preto Individual 27:35 +05:51 04:15

40 289 Luís Alves GDSVF 27:41 +05:57 04:16

41 252 David dos Santos Lopes MORCEGOS TRAIL 27:45 +06:01 04:16

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16.4ºC 75%20:00

End 16.4ºC 75%21:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:40

PROVA PRINCIPAL - STAGE 1
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Lagoa, Açores, PT
29-December-2022
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 332 Rafael Cabral Individual 27:49 +06:05 04:17

43 267 José Franco Vip rc 27:56 +06:12 04:18

44 55 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 27:59 +06:15 04:18

45 181 Nuno Cordeiro Individual 27:59 +06:15 04:18

46 76 Mário Melo FUN&FIT Training 28:02 +06:18 04:19

47 453 JACOBO ESTEVEZ DIAZ Individual 28:03 +06:19 04:19

48 391 José Tavares Active Clube Funcional 28:08 +06:24 04:20

49 446 Vasco Cabral Almeida Individual 28:09 +06:25 04:20

50 151 Mónica Cardoso Individual 28:23 +06:39 04:22

51 414 José Manuel Gonçalves Fernandez Individual 28:28 +06:44 04:23

52 72 Bruno Oliveira FUN&FIT Training 28:30 +06:46 04:23

53 416 Rúben Morais Individual 28:36 +06:52 04:24

54 392 Mário Botelho Active Clube Funcional 28:38 +06:54 04:24

55 74 Carlos Silva FUN&FIT Training 28:42 +06:58 04:25

56 15 Rui Teixeira Active Clube Funcional 29:01 +07:17 04:28

57 393 Tiago Miguel Vieira Silva Active Clube Funcional 29:02 +07:18 04:28

58 73 Tony Pacheco FUN&FIT Training 29:07 +07:23 04:29

59 443 Fernando Miguel Tavares Bulhões Individual 29:09 +07:25 04:29

60 53 Marco Pacheco CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 29:09 +07:25 04:29

61 23 Maria João Silva Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 29:14 +07:30 04:30

62 167 Adroaldo Couto Individual 29:43 +07:59 04:34

63 294 Sónia Tecedor HL RUNNERS 29:47 +08:03 04:35

64 197 Nuno Miguel Melo Individual 29:52 +08:08 04:36

65 290 Ricardo Botelho GDSVF 29:52 +08:08 04:36

66 329 Gonçalo Pina Individual 29:56 +08:12 04:36

67 296 Romeu Araújo HL RUNNERS 30:11 +08:27 04:39

68 115 Aurélio Barbosa Individual 30:17 +08:33 04:40

69 166 Vitor Rego Individual 30:23 +08:39 04:40

70 105 Cláudia Oliveira Individual 30:29 +08:45 04:41

71 486 Rui Manuel Teives da Costa Individual 30:32 +08:48 04:42

72 16 Hugo Coutinho Lopes Active Clube Funcional 30:34 +08:50 04:42

73 283 Rodrigo Costa Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 30:36 +08:52 04:42

74 190 Francisco Faria LetsRunAzores 30:39 +08:55 04:43

75 228 Abel Domingues JIV 30:46 +09:02 04:44

76 455 Paulo Vieira JIV 30:48 +09:04 04:44

77 207 Francisco Rolo Individual 30:49 +09:05 04:44

78 220 Eduardo Rego Individual 30:50 +09:06 04:45

79 27 Jaime Tavres Ferreira Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 30:53 +09:09 04:45

80 386 Ida Helena Rust MORCEGOS TRAIL 30:55 +09:11 04:45

81 14 Henrique Roma Figueiredo Active Clube Funcional 31:00 +09:16 04:46

82 480 Gunita Broka Individual 31:01 +09:17 04:46

83 59 Ricardo Furtado Faria Clube Desportivo novobanco dos Açores 31:04 +09:20 04:47

84 365 Nuno Cidade Individual 31:07 +09:23 04:47

85 186 Tomás Freitas Individual 31:08 +09:24 04:47

86 29 Alcino Almendra Silva Casa do Povo de São Pedro 31:08 +09:24 04:47

87 331 Nuno Ferreira Individual 31:17 +09:33 04:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 6 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 277 Bruno Rocha CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 31:20 +09:36 04:49

89 487 Solange Raposo AquaFit 31:23 +09:39 04:50

90 178 Miguel Ferrao Individual 31:23 +09:39 04:50

91 430 Ana Sereno JIV 31:24 +09:40 04:50

92 239 Pedro Costa LetsRunAzores 31:25 +09:41 04:50

93 28 Paulo Mesquita Pimentel CAL - Clínica do Aparelho Locomotor 31:35 +09:51 04:51

94 177 Miguel Fernandes Individual 31:40 +09:56 04:52

95 262 Pedro Arruda MORCEGOS TRAIL 31:44 +10:00 04:53

96 71 Alexandre Câmara FUN&FIT Training 31:52 +10:08 04:54

97 484 ADELIO CAMARA Individual 32:05 +10:21 04:56

98 324 Áureo Medeiros Teixeira Individual 32:10 +10:26 04:57

99 282 Rodrigo Azevedo Andrade Clube Desportivo novobanco dos Açores 32:10 +10:26 04:57

100 164 Rodrigo Rego Active Clube Funcional 32:16 +10:32 04:58

101 200 Paulo Branco Individual 32:21 +10:37 04:59

102 366 Paulo Franco Individual 32:36 +10:52 05:01

103 454 Leonel Simas Rodrigues Individual 32:37 +10:53 05:01

104 356 Valter Miguel Silva Luz Individual 32:39 +10:55 05:01

105 452 André Sousa Individual 32:49 +11:05 05:03

106 206 Bruno Cardoso Individual 32:52 +11:08 05:03

107 447 Vicente José Garcia Arruda Individual 32:55 +11:11 05:04

108 81 Laudelina Amaral HL RUNNERS 33:01 +11:17 05:05

109 116 Carlos Manuel Maurício Pereira Individual 33:10 +11:26 05:06

110 1027 Isabel Vedor MORCEGOS TRAIL 33:14 +11:30 05:07

111 456 Pedro Conceição LetsRunAzores 33:19 +11:35 05:08

112 135 Ana Botelho Individual 33:24 +11:40 05:08

113 385 Bruno Pereira Milhafres 33:31 +11:47 05:09

114 248 Sara Palrinhas MORCEGOS TRAIL 33:34 +11:50 05:10

115 238 João Carlos Soares Henriques LetsRunAzores 33:37 +11:53 05:10

116 470 Ben Rosenbaum Individual 33:39 +11:55 05:11

117 125 Hugo Medeiros Individual 33:42 +11:58 05:11

118 399 Hugo Pacheco de Melo CrossTrainning Açor 33:49 +12:05 05:12

119 489 Rui Melo AquaFit 33:49 +12:05 05:12

120 222 Hermínio Manuel Cabral Raposo Individual 33:57 +12:13 05:13

121 424 Vitor Chalaça Individual 33:58 +12:14 05:13

122 131 Rodrigo Sousa Individual 33:59 +12:15 05:14

123 291 André Ribeiro Grupo Desportivo Velense 33:59 +12:15 05:14

124 490 Alfredo Almeida Individual 34:01 +12:17 05:14

125 243 Luis Quental Milhafres 34:03 +12:19 05:14

126 434 Tiago Cordeiro Sá Os Flechas 34:07 +12:23 05:15

127 192 Jorge Couto Individual 34:19 +12:35 05:17

128 285 Bruno Frias Clube Desportivo Vila Franca 34:22 +12:38 05:17

129 326 Francisco Pereira Individual 34:30 +12:46 05:18

130 276 Maria Rocha CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 34:30 +12:46 05:18

131 189 Duarte Sousa Individual 34:36 +12:52 05:19

132 298 Manuel Moreno HL RUNNERS 34:42 +12:58 05:20

133 333 Raul Leal Pinto da Costa Individual 34:51 +13:07 05:22
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

134 323 Armando Soares Individual 34:53 +13:09 05:22

135 118 Dinis Jacob Individual 34:57 +13:13 05:23

136 321 António Franco Individual 34:57 +13:13 05:23

137 169 António Neves Individual 35:12 +13:28 05:25

138 468 Gaspar Coutinho Individual 35:14 +13:30 05:25

139 353 Nelson Fontes Individual 35:15 +13:31 05:25

140 213 Carlos Frias Individual 35:21 +13:37 05:26

141 182 Nuno Gouveia Individual 35:41 +13:57 05:29

142 113 André Pastor Individual 35:45 +14:01 05:30

143 376 Sandra Azevedo JIV 35:46 +14:02 05:30

144 217 Luis Ramos Individual 35:53 +14:09 05:31

145 168 André Pimentel Individual 35:53 +14:09 05:31

146 421 Frederico Lopes Individual 36:02 +14:18 05:33

147 318 Radhika Chatterjee Individual 36:06 +14:22 05:33

148 11 Margarida Cabral Active Clube Funcional 36:06 +14:22 05:33

149 194 Luís Medeiros Individual 36:20 +14:36 05:35

150 198 Orlando Guerreiro Individual 36:20 +14:36 05:35

151 413 Hugo Barbosa Individual 36:23 +14:39 05:36

152 231 João Pacheco LetsRunAzores 36:26 +14:42 05:36

153 381 Cláudia Chalin LetsRunAzores 36:26 +14:42 05:36

154 445 Tim Rosenbaum Individual 36:27 +14:43 05:36

155 235 Rita Correia LetsRunAzores 36:27 +14:43 05:36

156 367 Rui Correia Individual 36:27 +14:43 05:36

157 383 Nuno Abreu LetsRunAzores 36:27 +14:43 05:37

158 140 Sofia Graça Individual 36:28 +14:44 05:37

159 355 Sário Tavares Individual 36:31 +14:47 05:37

160 364 João Cabral Individual 36:40 +14:56 05:39

161 126 João Silva Individual 36:47 +15:03 05:39

162 322 Arcélio Lopes Individual 37:06 +15:22 05:42

163 221 Gualter Manuel Borges Lopes Individual 37:06 +15:22 05:42

164 65 Carolina Vidal FUN&FIT Training 37:10 +15:26 05:43

165 459 Joaquim perfeito Núcleo Sporting de São Miguel 37:11 +15:27 05:43

166 319 Rita Almeida Individual 37:19 +15:35 05:44

167 165 Rúben pacheco Individual 37:21 +15:37 05:45

168 401 Nuno Reis FUN&FIT Training 37:44 +16:00 05:48

169 159 Marco Abreu Individual 37:49 +16:05 05:49

170 426 Pedro Castelo Branco Individual 37:56 +16:12 05:50

171 359 Cláudio Jorge Silva Luz Individual 38:12 +16:28 05:53

172 473 DAVID GONZALEZ Individual 38:12 +16:28 05:53

173 278 João Pedro Carreiro Barbosa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 38:14 +16:30 05:53

174 224 Paulo António Alves Garcia Amaral Individual 38:31 +16:47 05:55

175 410 Maria Beatriz Raposo Individual 38:36 +16:52 05:56

176 428 Jacinto Raposo Individual 38:38 +16:54 05:57

177 293 Tânia Gonçalves HL RUNNERS 38:39 +16:55 05:57

178 417 Clara Gari Individual 38:44 +17:00 05:57

179 313 Inês Curvelo Mendes Individual 38:44 +17:00 05:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 6 generate 29-Dec-2022 21:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

180 360 Lluís Torrent Individual 38:45 +17:01 05:58

181 219 Antonio carreiro Individual 38:52 +17:08 05:59

182 132 Tiago Botelho Medeiros Individual 38:59 +17:15 06:00

183 448 Claudia Moreira Individual 39:08 +17:24 06:01

184 317 Mariana de Lima Machado Individual 39:13 +17:29 06:02

185 229 Adelaide Costa JIV 39:17 +17:33 06:03

186 253 Marco Molha MORCEGOS TRAIL 39:33 +17:49 06:05

187 342 Catarina Pinto Individual 39:34 +17:50 06:05

188 444 Rodolfo Cordeiro Individual 39:51 +18:07 06:08

189 462 Raquel Borges LetsRunAzores 39:52 +18:08 06:08

190 357 William González Barajas Individual 40:08 +18:24 06:11

191 467 Francisco Siqueira Siqueira 40:25 +18:41 06:13

192 471 DIANE ROSENBAUM Individual 40:29 +18:45 06:14

193 396 Natalia do couto CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 40:32 +18:48 06:14

194 472 SVEN ROSENBAUM Individual 40:32 +18:48 06:14

195 352 Gui Leal Pinto da Costa Individual 40:35 +18:51 06:15

196 212 Adriel Oliveira Individual 40:35 +18:51 06:15

197 58 Carlos  Moniz CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 40:38 +18:54 06:15

198 268 Margarida Santos Associação Desportiva Agir - Agirun 40:43 +18:59 06:16

199 269 Arsénio Santos Associação Desportiva Agir - Agirun 40:43 +18:59 06:16

200 348 Maria de Lurdes Melo Gomes de 
Sousa Individual 40:44 +19:00 06:16

201 422 Isaque Ferreira Individual 40:51 +19:07 06:17

202 354 Ruben Vieira Individual 40:53 +19:09 06:17

203 180 Nuno Alves Individual 40:53 +19:09 06:17

204 423 Valério Botelho Individual 40:53 +19:09 06:17

205 482 Dorine joana gomes moreira Individual 40:54 +19:10 06:18

206 334 Rodrigo Raposo Individual 41:04 +19:20 06:19

207 314 Inês Simas Individual 41:07 +19:23 06:20

208 70 Rita Botelho FUN&FIT Training 41:36 +19:52 06:24

209 78 Nádia Oliveira Grupo Desportivo Velense 41:36 +19:52 06:24

210 415 Ricardo Pavão Individual 41:42 +19:58 06:25

211 66 Joana Raposo FUN&FIT Training 41:42 +19:58 06:25

212 481 Manuel Homem de Gouveia 
Andrade Individual 41:52 +20:08 06:26

213 136 Ana Pimentel Individual 41:54 +20:10 06:27

214 138 Magda Reis Individual 41:58 +20:14 06:27

215 370 Fernando Nunes Individual 42:02 +20:18 06:28

216 335 Ruben Filipe Silva Luz Individual 42:14 +20:30 06:30

217 148 Dalila Ferro Individual 42:22 +20:38 06:31

218 210 Marco Rui Matos Costa Individual 42:26 +20:42 06:32

219 156 André Moniz Individual 42:26 +20:42 06:32

220 425 Jorge Manuel Carvalho Homem de 
Gouveia Individual 42:27 +20:43 06:32

221 117 Dário Miguel Cipriano Martins Individual 42:27 +20:43 06:32

222 341 Cândida dos Anjos da Silva Martins 
Pavão Individual 42:35 +20:51 06:33
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

223 39 Daniela Gonçalves CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 42:58 +21:14 06:37

224 139 Sílvia Pacheco Individual 43:17 +21:33 06:40

225 408 Beatriz Tavares Machado Individual 43:22 +21:38 06:40

226 440 Joana Silva Sousa Lima Individual 43:24 +21:40 06:41

227 474 ESTHER JUANMIQUEL Individual 43:37 +21:53 06:43

228 435 Nicole Costa FUN&FIT Training 44:03 +22:19 06:47

229 371 Luís Viveiros Individual 44:24 +22:40 06:50

230 315 Joana Fernandes Individual 44:27 +22:43 06:50

231 312 Carolina Pavao Individual 44:43 +22:59 06:53

232 337 Wagner Massa Individual 44:50 +23:06 06:54

233 309 Tiago Almeida Individual 44:59 +23:15 06:55

234 412 Francisco Gaspar Homem de 
Gouveia Individual 45:28 +23:44 07:00

235 382 Vanessa Couto LetsRunAzores 46:03 +24:19 07:05

236 420 Sofia Viveiros Individual 46:25 +24:41 07:08

237 345 Dalila Dinis Individual 46:35 +24:51 07:10

238 466 Maria Siqueira Siqueira 47:07 +25:23 07:15

239 429 José Carlos Conceição dos Santos Individual 47:22 +25:38 07:17

240 350 Paula ramos Individual 47:34 +25:50 07:19

241 409 Ester Bettencourt Individual 47:45 +26:01 07:21

242 449 Catarina Martins Individual 47:52 +26:08 07:22

243 419 Marta Brum Freire Individual 47:52 +26:08 07:22

244 104 Cátia Chaves Individual 47:58 +26:14 07:23

245 79 Gonçalo Vicente HL RUNNERS 47:59 +26:15 07:23

246 437 Zita Estrela FUN&FIT Training 48:25 +26:41 07:27

247 237 Rita Reis LetsRunAzores 48:27 +26:43 07:27

248 441 Sofia Borba Individual 48:29 +26:45 07:27

249 431 Paulo Silva LetsRunAzores 48:30 +26:46 07:28

250 339 Ana Rita Palma Individual 49:58 +28:14 07:41

251 47 Sónia Silva CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 50:27 +28:43 07:46

252 347 Judite Borges Individual 51:50 +30:06 07:58

253 338 Ana Rita Brandão Individual 51:50 +30:06 07:59

254 320 Rita Luís Individual 52:28 +30:44 08:04

255 346 Irene Pereira Individual 54:24 +32:40 08:22

256 340 Andreia Correia Individual 01:01:17 +39:33 09:26
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Start 16.4ºC 75%20:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16.4ºC 75%21:04

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Feminino

1 276 Maria Rocha CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Junior Feminino 34:30 05:18

2 39 Daniela Gonçalves CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Junior Feminino 42:58 +08:28 06:37

Junior Masculino
1 281 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Junior Masculino 23:30 03:37

2 40 Rafael Baptista CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Junior Masculino 24:14 +00:43 03:44

3 402 Roberto Valente GDSVF Junior Masculino 25:20 +01:50 03:54

4 277 Bruno Rocha CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Junior Masculino 31:20 +07:49 04:49

5 278 João Pedro Carreiro Barbosa CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Junior Masculino 38:14 +14:43 05:53

6 309 Tiago Almeida Individual Junior Masculino 44:59 +21:29 06:55

Senior Feminino
1 105 Cláudia Oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 30:29 04:41

2 480 Gunita Broka Individual Senior Feminino 31:01 +00:32 04:46

3 487 Solange Raposo AquaFit Senior Feminino 31:23 +00:53 04:50

4 318 Radhika Chatterjee Individual Senior Feminino 36:06 +05:37 05:33

5 65 Carolina Vidal FUN&FIT Training Senior Feminino 37:10 +06:41 05:43

6 319 Rita Almeida Individual Senior Feminino 37:19 +06:50 05:44

7 410 Maria Beatriz Raposo Individual Senior Feminino 38:36 +08:07 05:56

8 313 Inês Curvelo Mendes Individual Senior Feminino 38:44 +08:15 05:58

9 317 Mariana de Lima Machado Individual Senior Feminino 39:13 +08:44 06:02

10 314 Inês Simas Individual Senior Feminino 41:07 +10:38 06:20

11 70 Rita Botelho FUN&FIT Training Senior Feminino 41:36 +11:07 06:24

12 78 Nádia Oliveira Grupo Desportivo Velense Senior Feminino 41:36 +11:07 06:24

13 66 Joana Raposo FUN&FIT Training Senior Feminino 41:42 +11:13 06:25

14 408 Beatriz Tavares Machado Individual Senior Feminino 43:22 +12:53 06:40

15 440 Joana Silva Sousa Lima Individual Senior Feminino 43:24 +12:55 06:41

16 474 ESTHER JUANMIQUEL Individual Senior Feminino 43:37 +13:08 06:43

17 435 Nicole Costa FUN&FIT Training Senior Feminino 44:03 +13:34 06:47

18 315 Joana Fernandes Individual Senior Feminino 44:27 +13:58 06:50

19 312 Carolina Pavao Individual Senior Feminino 44:43 +14:14 06:53

20 409 Ester Bettencourt Individual Senior Feminino 47:45 +17:16 07:21

21 104 Cátia Chaves Individual Senior Feminino 47:58 +17:29 07:23
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22 441 Sofia Borba Individual Senior Feminino 48:29 +18:00 07:27

23 320 Rita Luís Individual Senior Feminino 52:28 +21:59 08:04

Senior Masculino
1 280 Marcelo Salgueiro CIAIA Senior Masculino 21:44 03:21

2 266 Joel Moreira JIV Senior Masculino 23:20 +01:36 03:35

3 119 Filipe Ferro Mondim Individual Senior Masculino 25:37 +03:53 03:57

4 325 Carlos Saraiva HL RUNNERS Senior Masculino 25:40 +03:56 03:57

5 488 Paulo Barbosa AquaFit Senior Masculino 25:54 +04:10 03:59

6 120 Gonçalo Gomes Individual Senior Masculino 26:23 +04:39 04:04

7 433 Henrique Arruda MORCEGOS TRAIL Senior Masculino 26:34 +04:50 04:05

8 80 Paulo Alexandre Vitória Câmara HL RUNNERS Senior Masculino 26:38 +04:53 04:06

9 379 João Pedro Correia Caetano LetsRunAzores Senior Masculino 27:29 +05:45 04:14

10 332 Rafael Cabral Individual Senior Masculino 27:49 +06:05 04:17

11 446 Vasco Cabral Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 28:09 +06:25 04:20

12 414 José Manuel Gonçalves Fernandez Individual Senior Masculino 28:28 +06:44 04:23

13 72 Bruno Oliveira FUN&FIT Training Senior Masculino 28:30 +06:46 04:23

14 416 Rúben Morais Individual Senior Masculino 28:36 +06:51 04:24

15 73 Tony Pacheco FUN&FIT Training Senior Masculino 29:07 +07:23 04:29

16 443 Fernando Miguel Tavares Bulhões Individual Senior Masculino 29:09 +07:25 04:29

17 329 Gonçalo Pina Individual Senior Masculino 29:56 +08:12 04:36

18 115 Aurélio Barbosa Individual Senior Masculino 30:17 +08:33 04:40

19 283 Rodrigo Costa Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Senior Masculino 30:36 +08:52 04:42

20 29 Alcino Almendra Silva Casa do Povo de São Pedro Senior Masculino 31:08 +09:24 04:47

21 331 Nuno Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 31:17 +09:33 04:49

22 71 Alexandre Câmara FUN&FIT Training Senior Masculino 31:52 +10:08 04:54

23 324 Áureo Medeiros Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 32:10 +10:26 04:57

24 282 Rodrigo Azevedo Andrade Clube Desportivo novobanco dos 
Açores Senior Masculino 32:10 +10:26 04:57

25 447 Vicente José Garcia Arruda Individual Senior Masculino 32:55 +11:11 05:04

26 116 Carlos Manuel Maurício Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 33:10 +11:26 05:06

27 470 Ben Rosenbaum Individual Senior Masculino 33:39 +11:55 05:11

28 125 Hugo Medeiros Individual Senior Masculino 33:42 +11:58 05:11

29 131 Rodrigo Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 33:59 +12:14 05:14

30 291 André Ribeiro Grupo Desportivo Velense Senior Masculino 33:59 +12:15 05:14

31 434 Tiago Cordeiro Sá Os Flechas Senior Masculino 34:07 +12:23 05:15

32 326 Francisco Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 34:30 +12:46 05:18

33 333 Raul Leal Pinto da Costa Individual Senior Masculino 34:51 +13:07 05:22

34 323 Armando Soares Individual Senior Masculino 34:53 +13:09 05:22

35 118 Dinis Jacob Individual Senior Masculino 34:57 +13:13 05:23

36 321 António Franco Individual Senior Masculino 34:57 +13:13 05:23

37 468 Gaspar Coutinho Individual Senior Masculino 35:14 +13:30 05:25

38 113 André Pastor Individual Senior Masculino 35:45 +14:01 05:30

39 413 Hugo Barbosa Individual Senior Masculino 36:23 +14:39 05:36

40 231 João Pacheco LetsRunAzores Senior Masculino 36:26 +14:42 05:36
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41 445 Tim Rosenbaum Individual Senior Masculino 36:27 +14:42 05:36

42 126 João Silva Individual Senior Masculino 36:47 +15:02 05:39

43 322 Arcélio Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 37:06 +15:22 05:42

44 473 DAVID GONZALEZ Individual Senior Masculino 38:12 +16:28 05:53

45 132 Tiago Botelho Medeiros Individual Senior Masculino 38:59 +17:15 06:00

46 444 Rodolfo Cordeiro Individual Senior Masculino 39:51 +18:07 06:08

47 334 Rodrigo Raposo Individual Senior Masculino 41:04 +19:19 06:19

48 415 Ricardo Pavão Individual Senior Masculino 41:42 +19:58 06:25

49 481 Manuel Homem de Gouveia Andrade Individual Senior Masculino 41:52 +20:08 06:26

50 335 Ruben Filipe Silva Luz Individual Senior Masculino 42:14 +20:30 06:30

51 117 Dário Miguel Cipriano Martins Individual Senior Masculino 42:27 +20:43 06:32

52 337 Wagner Massa Individual Senior Masculino 44:50 +23:06 06:54

53 412 Francisco Gaspar Homem de Gouveia Individual Senior Masculino 45:28 +23:44 07:00

54 79 Gonçalo Vicente HL RUNNERS Senior Masculino 47:59 +26:15 07:23

Veterana F35
1 430 Ana Sereno JIV Veterana F35 31:24 04:50

2 135 Ana Botelho Individual Veterana F35 33:24 +02:00 05:08

3 140 Sofia Graça Individual Veterana F35 36:28 +05:04 05:37

4 293 Tânia Gonçalves HL RUNNERS Veterana F35 38:39 +07:15 05:57

5 417 Clara Gari Individual Veterana F35 38:44 +07:19 05:57

6 448 Claudia Moreira Individual Veterana F35 39:08 +07:44 06:01

7 482 Dorine joana gomes moreira Individual Veterana F35 40:54 +09:29 06:18

8 136 Ana Pimentel Individual Veterana F35 41:54 +10:30 06:27

9 138 Magda Reis Individual Veterana F35 41:58 +10:34 06:27

10 382 Vanessa Couto LetsRunAzores Veterana F35 46:03 +14:38 07:05

11 339 Ana Rita Palma Individual Veterana F35 49:58 +18:34 07:41

Veterana F40
1 375 Andrea Silva JIV Veterana F40 26:25 04:04

2 23 Maria João Silva Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterana F40 29:14 +02:48 04:30

3 386 Ida Helena Rust MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterana F40 30:55 +04:29 04:45

4 248 Sara Palrinhas MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterana F40 33:34 +07:08 05:10

5 11 Margarida Cabral Active Clube Funcional Veterana F40 36:06 +09:40 05:33

6 381 Cláudia Chalin LetsRunAzores Veterana F40 36:26 +10:00 05:36

7 229 Adelaide Costa JIV Veterana F40 39:17 +12:51 06:03

8 342 Catarina Pinto Individual Veterana F40 39:34 +13:08 06:05

9 268 Margarida Santos Associação Desportiva Agir - 
Agirun

Veterana F40 40:43 +14:17 06:16

10 341 Cândida dos Anjos da Silva Martins 
Pavão Individual Veterana F40 42:35 +16:09 06:33

11 139 Sílvia Pacheco Individual Veterana F40 43:17 +16:52 06:40

12 47 Sónia Silva CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterana F40 50:27 +24:01 07:46
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13 338 Ana Rita Brandão Individual Veterana F40 51:50 +25:25 07:59

14 340 Andreia Correia Individual Veterana F40 01:01:17 +34:51 09:26

Veterana F45
1 151 Mónica Cardoso Individual Veterana F45 28:23 04:22

2 294 Sónia Tecedor HL RUNNERS Veterana F45 29:47 +01:23 04:35

3 81 Laudelina Amaral HL RUNNERS Veterana F45 33:01 +04:37 05:05

4 1027 Isabel Vedor MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterana F45 33:14 +04:51 05:07

5 376 Sandra Azevedo JIV Veterana F45 35:46 +07:23 05:30

6 235 Rita Correia LetsRunAzores Veterana F45 36:27 +08:04 05:36

7 462 Raquel Borges LetsRunAzores Veterana F45 39:52 +11:28 06:08

8 471 DIANE ROSENBAUM Individual Veterana F45 40:29 +12:06 06:14

9 396 Natalia do couto CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterana F45 40:32 +12:08 06:14

10 348 Maria de Lurdes Melo Gomes de Sousa Individual Veterana F45 40:44 +12:20 06:16

11 148 Dalila Ferro Individual Veterana F45 42:22 +13:59 06:31

12 420 Sofia Viveiros Individual Veterana F45 46:25 +18:02 07:08

13 345 Dalila Dinis Individual Veterana F45 46:35 +18:12 07:10

14 466 Maria Siqueira Siqueira Veterana F45 47:07 +18:44 07:15

15 350 Paula ramos Individual Veterana F45 47:34 +19:11 07:19

16 449 Catarina Martins Individual Veterana F45 47:52 +19:28 07:22

17 419 Marta Brum Freire Individual Veterana F45 47:52 +19:29 07:22

18 437 Zita Estrela FUN&FIT Training Veterana F45 48:25 +20:02 07:27

19 237 Rita Reis LetsRunAzores Veterana F45 48:27 +20:04 07:27

20 347 Judite Borges Individual Veterana F45 51:50 +23:26 07:58

21 346 Irene Pereira Individual Veterana F45 54:24 +26:00 08:22

Veterano M35
1 251 Nuno Miguel Alves Oliveira MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M35 23:29 03:37

2 295 Michael Gonçalves HL RUNNERS Veterano M35 24:47 +01:18 03:49

3 163 PEDRO AMARAL Individual Veterano M35 25:16 +01:46 03:53

4 21 João Narciso Gonçalves JIV Veterano M35 25:18 +01:48 03:54

5 387 Gonçalo José Botelho Vasconcelos 
Raposo MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M35 25:48 +02:18 03:58

6 287 Joao frias Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Veterano M35 26:44 +03:14 04:07

7 389 Henrique Aguiar Sá Os Flechas Veterano M35 27:03 +03:34 04:10

8 284 André Arruda Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Veterano M35 27:13 +03:43 04:11

9 289 Luís Alves GDSVF Veterano M35 27:41 +04:12 04:16

10 76 Mário Melo FUN&FIT Training Veterano M35 28:02 +04:32 04:19

11 391 José Tavares Active Clube Funcional Veterano M35 28:08 +04:39 04:20

12 74 Carlos Silva FUN&FIT Training Veterano M35 28:42 +05:12 04:25

13 290 Ricardo Botelho GDSVF Veterano M35 29:52 +06:23 04:36

14 166 Vitor Rego Individual Veterano M35 30:23 +06:54 04:40

15 14 Henrique Roma Figueiredo Active Clube Funcional Veterano M35 31:00 +07:31 04:46
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16 164 Rodrigo Rego Active Clube Funcional Veterano M35 32:16 +08:47 04:58

17 356 Valter Miguel Silva Luz Individual Veterano M35 32:39 +09:09 05:01

18 399 Hugo Pacheco de Melo CrossTrainning Açor Veterano M35 33:49 +10:20 05:12

19 424 Vitor Chalaça Individual Veterano M35 33:58 +10:28 05:13

20 285 Bruno Frias Clube Desportivo Vila Franca Veterano M35 34:22 +10:52 05:17

21 353 Nelson Fontes Individual Veterano M35 35:15 +11:46 05:25

22 421 Frederico Lopes Individual Veterano M35 36:02 +12:33 05:33

23 355 Sário Tavares Individual Veterano M35 36:31 +13:01 05:37

24 165 Rúben pacheco Individual Veterano M35 37:21 +13:52 05:45

25 159 Marco Abreu Individual Veterano M35 37:49 +14:20 05:49

26 357 William González Barajas Individual Veterano M35 40:08 +16:39 06:11

27 352 Gui Leal Pinto da Costa Individual Veterano M35 40:35 +17:05 06:15

28 422 Isaque Ferreira Individual Veterano M35 40:51 +17:22 06:17

29 354 Ruben Vieira Individual Veterano M35 40:53 +17:23 06:17

30 423 Valério Botelho Individual Veterano M35 40:53 +17:24 06:17

31 156 André Moniz Individual Veterano M35 42:26 +18:57 06:32

Veterano M40
1 254 Renato Medeiros MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M40 24:28 03:46

2 457 Delio Melo Núcleo Sporting de São Miguel Veterano M40 25:21 +00:52 03:54

3 397 JAIRSON PIEDADE CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M40 25:40 +01:12 03:57

4 24 Filipe Lopes Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M40 27:02 +02:33 04:09

5 252 David dos Santos Lopes MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M40 27:45 +03:17 04:16

6 267 José Franco Vip rc Veterano M40 27:56 +03:28 04:18

7 181 Nuno Cordeiro Individual Veterano M40 27:59 +03:31 04:18

8 453 JACOBO ESTEVEZ DIAZ Individual Veterano M40 28:03 +03:35 04:19

9 392 Mário Botelho Active Clube Funcional Veterano M40 28:38 +04:10 04:24

10 15 Rui Teixeira Active Clube Funcional Veterano M40 29:01 +04:33 04:28

11 393 Tiago Miguel Vieira Silva Active Clube Funcional Veterano M40 29:02 +04:33 04:28

12 53 Marco Pacheco CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M40 29:09 +04:41 04:29

13 167 Adroaldo Couto Individual Veterano M40 29:43 +05:15 04:34

14 186 Tomás Freitas Individual Veterano M40 31:08 +06:39 04:47

15 178 Miguel Ferrao Individual Veterano M40 31:23 +06:55 04:50

16 177 Miguel Fernandes Individual Veterano M40 31:40 +07:12 04:52

17 484 ADELIO CAMARA Individual Veterano M40 32:05 +07:36 04:56

18 454 Leonel Simas Rodrigues Individual Veterano M40 32:37 +08:09 05:01

19 452 André Sousa Individual Veterano M40 32:49 +08:21 05:03

20 456 Pedro Conceição LetsRunAzores Veterano M40 33:19 +08:51 05:08

21 238 João Carlos Soares Henriques LetsRunAzores Veterano M40 33:37 +09:08 05:10

22 169 António Neves Individual Veterano M40 35:12 +10:43 05:25

23 182 Nuno Gouveia Individual Veterano M40 35:41 +11:12 05:29

24 168 André Pimentel Individual Veterano M40 35:53 +11:24 05:31

25 383 Nuno Abreu LetsRunAzores Veterano M40 36:27 +11:59 05:37

26 401 Nuno Reis FUN&FIT Training Veterano M40 37:44 +13:15 05:48
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27 359 Cláudio Jorge Silva Luz Individual Veterano M40 38:12 +13:43 05:53

28 360 Lluís Torrent Individual Veterano M40 38:45 +14:16 05:58

29 253 Marco Molha MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M40 39:33 +15:04 06:05

30 269 Arsénio Santos Associação Desportiva Agir - 
Agirun

Veterano M40 40:43 +16:14 06:16

31 180 Nuno Alves Individual Veterano M40 40:53 +16:24 06:17

32 431 Paulo Silva LetsRunAzores Veterano M40 48:30 +24:01 07:28

Veterano M45
1 258 Mário Bruno Ramos Leitão MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M45 23:31 03:37

2 378 Pedro Oliveira JIV Veterano M45 25:17 +01:45 03:53

3 377 Paulo Azevedo JIV Veterano M45 25:20 +01:48 03:54

4 259 Pedro Faria MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M45 26:05 +02:33 04:01

5 82 Eduardo António Oliveira da Silva HL RUNNERS Veterano M45 26:09 +02:38 04:01

6 272 Roberto Paulo Pinheiro Rico Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M45 26:40 +03:08 04:06

7 204 Samuel Jesus Individual Veterano M45 27:20 +03:48 04:12

8 55 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M45 27:59 +04:28 04:18

9 197 Nuno Miguel Melo Individual Veterano M45 29:52 +06:20 04:36

10 296 Romeu Araújo HL RUNNERS Veterano M45 30:11 +06:39 04:39

11 16 Hugo Coutinho Lopes Active Clube Funcional Veterano M45 30:34 +07:02 04:42

12 190 Francisco Faria LetsRunAzores Veterano M45 30:39 +07:07 04:43

13 228 Abel Domingues JIV Veterano M45 30:46 +07:14 04:44

14 455 Paulo Vieira JIV Veterano M45 30:48 +07:16 04:44

15 59 Ricardo Furtado Faria Clube Desportivo novobanco dos 
Açores Veterano M45 31:04 +07:32 04:47

16 365 Nuno Cidade Individual Veterano M45 31:07 +07:35 04:47

17 239 Pedro Costa LetsRunAzores Veterano M45 31:25 +07:54 04:50

18 200 Paulo Branco Individual Veterano M45 32:21 +08:49 04:59

19 366 Paulo Franco Individual Veterano M45 32:36 +09:04 05:01

20 385 Bruno Pereira Milhafres Veterano M45 33:31 +09:59 05:09

21 490 Alfredo Almeida Individual Veterano M45 34:01 +10:29 05:14

22 243 Luis Quental Milhafres Veterano M45 34:03 +10:31 05:14

23 192 Jorge Couto Individual Veterano M45 34:19 +10:48 05:17

24 189 Duarte Sousa Individual Veterano M45 34:36 +11:04 05:19

25 194 Luís Medeiros Individual Veterano M45 36:20 +12:48 05:35

26 198 Orlando Guerreiro Individual Veterano M45 36:20 +12:48 05:35

27 367 Rui Correia Individual Veterano M45 36:27 +12:55 05:36

28 364 João Cabral Individual Veterano M45 36:40 +13:08 05:39

29 467 Francisco Siqueira Siqueira Veterano M45 40:25 +16:53 06:13

Veterano M50
1 388 Rogério Brandão MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M50 24:43 03:48

2 261 José Braga MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M50 25:59 +01:16 04:00
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3 384 Sérgio Soares LetsRunAzores Veterano M50 26:09 +01:25 04:01

4 83 António Amaral HL RUNNERS Veterano M50 26:28 +01:44 04:04

5 205 Aquiles Preto Individual Veterano M50 27:35 +02:51 04:15

6 207 Francisco Rolo Individual Veterano M50 30:49 +06:05 04:44

7 28 Paulo Mesquita Pimentel CAL - Clínica do Aparelho 
Locomotor

Veterano M50 31:35 +06:51 04:51

8 262 Pedro Arruda MORCEGOS TRAIL Veterano M50 31:44 +07:00 04:53

9 206 Bruno Cardoso Individual Veterano M50 32:52 +08:09 05:03

10 489 Rui Melo AquaFit Veterano M50 33:49 +09:06 05:12

11 426 Pedro Castelo Branco Individual Veterano M50 37:56 +13:12 05:50

12 210 Marco Rui Matos Costa Individual Veterano M50 42:26 +17:42 06:32

13 425 Jorge Manuel Carvalho Homem de 
Gouveia Individual Veterano M50 42:27 +17:43 06:32

Veterano M55
1 245 Flávio Guerreiro Milhafres Veterano M55 27:18 04:12

2 486 Rui Manuel Teives da Costa Individual Veterano M55 30:32 +03:13 04:42

3 213 Carlos Frias Individual Veterano M55 35:21 +08:02 05:26

4 217 Luis Ramos Individual Veterano M55 35:53 +08:34 05:31

5 472 SVEN ROSENBAUM Individual Veterano M55 40:32 +13:14 06:14

6 212 Adriel Oliveira Individual Veterano M55 40:35 +13:17 06:15

Veterano M60

1 279 João Paulo de Paiva Amaral CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M60 24:31 03:46

2 220 Eduardo Rego Individual Veterano M60 30:50 +06:19 04:45

3 27 Jaime Tavres Ferreira Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M60 30:53 +06:21 04:45

4 222 Hermínio Manuel Cabral Raposo Individual Veterano M60 33:57 +09:25 05:13

5 298 Manuel Moreno HL RUNNERS Veterano M60 34:42 +10:10 05:20

6 221 Gualter Manuel Borges Lopes Individual Veterano M60 37:06 +12:35 05:42

7 459 Joaquim perfeito Núcleo Sporting de São Miguel Veterano M60 37:11 +12:39 05:43

8 224 Paulo António Alves Garcia Amaral Individual Veterano M60 38:31 +13:59 05:55

9 428 Jacinto Raposo Individual Veterano M60 38:38 +14:07 05:57

10 219 Antonio carreiro Individual Veterano M60 38:52 +14:20 05:59

11 58 Carlos  Moniz CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M60 40:38 +16:06 06:15

12 370 Fernando Nunes Individual Veterano M60 42:02 +17:30 06:28

13 371 Luís Viveiros Individual Veterano M60 44:24 +19:52 06:50

14 429 José Carlos Conceição dos Santos Individual Veterano M60 47:22 +22:51 07:17
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 JIV 1 + 9 + 15 25

2 MORCEGOS TRAIL 6 + 11 + 13 30

3 HL RUNNERS 4 + 10 + 24 38

4 LETSRUNAZORES 18 + 19 + 31 68

5 CDOL - CLUBE DESPORTIVO OPERÁRIO DE LAGOA 14 + 33 + 45 92

6 FUN&FIT TRAINING 21 + 38 + 40 99
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 MORCEGOS TRAIL 3 + 5 + 7 15

2 JIV 2 + 12 + 13 27

3 CDOL - CLUBE DESPORTIVO OPERÁRIO DE LAGOA 6 + 8 + 19 33

4 HL RUNNERS 10 + 18 + 25 53

5 CLUBE DESPORTIVO VILA FRANCA 4 + 31 + 34 69

6 GDSVF 15 + 39 + 61 115

7 LETSRUNAZORES 24 + 37 + 69 130

8 ATLÉTICO DESPORTIVO DE SÃO PEDRO 30 + 32 + 74 136

9 FUN&FIT TRAINING 45 + 50 + 53 148

10 ACTIVE CLUBE FUNCIONAL 47 + 52 + 54 153

11 MILHAFRES 35 + 101 + 112 248
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